

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in CRP No. 7292/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LS CABLE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Negi, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
For R-1 Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat,
accepts notice and waives service of formal notice.

Respondent No. 2 be served dasti by the
petitioner.

Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 be filed
within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, thereto may be
filed within one week thereafter. List immediately
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master