

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in CRP No. 7292/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LS CABLE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Negi, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondents, list this matter on Monday,
the 29th March, 2010.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master